
AQ[UEDUCT - March 12, 2026 - Race 4
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED
BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. (S)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kelly Kip - 1:07.54 - April 10, 1999)
Purse: $75,000
Available Money: $75,000
Value of Race: $75,000 1st $41,250, 2nd $15,000, 3rd $9,000, 4th $4,500, 5th $3,000, 6th $2,250
Weather: Rainy, 38° Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 2:46 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
--- 5 Miss Jane Hathaway (Gutierrez, Reylu) 120 - - 4 4 11 11 11 1/2 11 1/4 7.09 off rail, kept busy
5Feb26 1AQU3 3 Garden of Grace (Prat, Flavien) 126 L h 2 1 4Head 41/2 21/2 22 3.23 3w trn,6w3/16,2nd best
15Feb26 2AQU5 6 Juliet On Approach (Franco, Manuel) 126 L 5 3 31 1/2 31/2 31 3Neck 3.21 inside,angle&bump 3/16
5Feb26 1AQU4 4 Patience N Grace (Rodriguez, Jaime) 126 L 3 6 6 6 4Head 42 4.25 swung 7w, ran on
15Feb26 2AQU2 2 Our Preferred Pal (Silvera, Ruben) 126 L b 1 5 51 1/2 51 6 52 3.12* traffic 1/4,alter 3/16
12Feb26 5AQU3 7 Kaz Farm Girl (Santana, Jr., Ricardo) 120 L b 6 2 21 21/2 51 6 5.22 stalk 3-4w,bumped 3/16

Fractional Times: 23.06 47.22 59.54 Final Time: 1:12.32
Split Times: (24:16) (12:32) (12:78)
Run-Up: 52 feet

Winner: Miss Jane Hathaway, Gray or Roan Filly, by Central Banker out of Flippity Flop, by Cosmonaut. Foaled Feb 04, 2023 in New York.

Winner's sire standing at McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds

Breeder: James Corrao
Owner: James Corrao
Trainer: Ferraro, James

Scratched Horse(s): Sassetti (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $127,487
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Miss Jane Hathaway 16.18 5.18 3.92
3 Garden of Grace 3.88 2.78
6 Juliet On Approach 3.50

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Pick 3 5-2-5 (3 correct) 147.28 12,592
$1.00 Daily Double 2-5 44.58 16,966
$1.00 Exacta 5-3 34.25 72,866
$1.00 Quinella 3-5 16.23 4,567
$0.10 Superfecta 5-3-6-4 50.74 17,966
$0.50 Trifecta 5-3-6 62.89 33,722

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Miss Jane Hathaway 4 11 11 11 1/2 11 1/4

3 Garden of Grace 1 43 1/2 42 21 1/2 21 1/4

6 Juliet On Approach 3 32 31 1/2 32 33 1/4

4 Patience N Grace 6 65 63 1/2 43 43 1/2

2 Our Preferred Pal 5 53 1/2 52 1/2 64 55 1/2

7 Kaz Farm Girl 2 21 21 53 67 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Ferraro, James; 3 - Weaver, George; 6 - Begg, James; 4 - Bond, Kevin; 2 - Englehart, Chris; 7 - Synnefias, Dimitrios

Owners: 5 -James Corrao; 3 - West Point Thoroughbreds; 6 - Dixie Partners LLC; 4 - Blackout Racing Stables; 2 - Preferred Pals Stable; 7 -Peter
Kazamias;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MISS JANE HATHAWAY soon led, set the tempo from off the rail, was clear in upper stretch, held sway while being kept busy to the end. GARDEN OF
GRACE got away well under urging but was outsprinted early dropping back, stalked in behind three wide into the turn, moved out six wide at the top of the
stretch, kept on in the lane but was only second best. JULIET ON APPROACH shifted in up the backstretch tracking inside and in behind the leader on the
turn, angled out near the three-sixteenths for room bumping a rival in the process, ran on and saved show. PATIENCE N GRACE unhurriedly brought up the
rear racing off the inside in about the three path heading into the turn, swung seven wide into upper stretch, lugged out a bit at that point, ran on but missed
third. OUR PREFERRED PAL settled off the pace, took closer order in behind just off the rail coming to the quarter pole but found no where to go, shifted in
near the three-sixteenths for room but failed to rally. KAZ FARM GIRL broke outwardly, stalked up close three to four wide heading into and on the turn, was
bumped at the three-sixteenths, dropped back and faded.
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